# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM369335

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xaloy Incorporated		12/22/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nordson Corporation
Street Address:	28601 Clemens Road
City:	Westlake
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44145
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1622081	XALOY 102
Registration Number:	0335877	XALOY

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166960740

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-861-6106

Email: cmoorman@bakerlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Courtni E. Moorman Address Line 1: 127 Public Square Address Line 2: Key Tower, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	098994.020456	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtni E. Moorman	
SIGNATURE:	/cem/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** source=xaloy#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005710 FRAME: 0294

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Xaloy Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1399 County Line Road, New Castle, Pennsylvania 16107 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified Federal Registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks");

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	International Class
XALOY 102	1622081	November 13, 1990	7
XALOY	335877	June 16, 1936	6

WHEREAS, Nordson Corporation, a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a principal place of business at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the above trademark registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

XALOY INCORPORATED

Raymond L. Cushing Assistant Treasurer

Dated: December \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 2/2/ day of December, 2015.

**BEVERLY A. COOPER** 

Notary Public - State of Ohlo

My Commission Expires Dec. 27, 2016 Notary Public

NORDSON CORPORATION

J. Bradford Leaheey

Assistant General Counsel-Intellectual Property and Assistant Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005710 FRAME: 0295

RECORDED: 01/15/2016